1
®
HI-565A
FN3109.4Data Sheet May 2002
High Speed, Monolithic D/A Converter
with Reference
The HI-565A is a fast, 12-bit, current output, digital-to-analog
converter. The monolithic chip includes a precision voltage

• Signal Reconstruction
• Waveform Synthesis
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER LINEARITY (INL) LINEARITY (DNL) TEMP. RANGE (oC) PACKAGE PKG. NO.
HI1-565AJD-5 0.50 LSB 0.75 LSB 0 to 75 24 Ld SBDIP D24.6
HI1-565ATD-2 0.25 LSB 0.50 LSB -55 to 125 24 Ld SBDIP D24.6
HI1-565ASD/883 0.50 LSB 0.50 LSB -55 to 125 24 Ld SBDIP D24.6
HI1-565ATD/883 0.25 LSB 0.50 LSB -55 to 125 24 Ld SBDIP D24.6
Pinout
HI-565A (SBDIP)
TOP VIEW
Functional Diagram